

Protection of CXOsync UK Identity and Trademarks:

Ownership: All content, communications, and materials on this website are the exclusive property of CXOsync UK, protected under the laws of the United Kingdom, the European Union, and the United States.

Trademarks: The company name "CXOsync UK" and associated trademarks, including logos, are the sole and exclusive property of CXOsync. Registrations have been secured in the United Kingdom (Reg. No. UK00003891414) and the European Union (Reg. No. 018851396), with pending status in the United States (USPTO). Unauthorised use or imitation without prior written consent is strictly prohibited.

Authorised Representation: CXOsync UK is the only legal entity authorised to represent our brand. All interactions and communications must be conducted through our officially verified channels.

Jurisdictional Limitation: CXOsync UK does not hold the legal right to operate or conduct any business activities within the State of Illinois, United States. Any representation or action in this jurisdiction is unauthorised and prohibited.

Contact Information: For enquiries or requests related to our intellectual property, please contact us via legal@cxosync.uk.

By accessing this website, you agree to respect and comply with the terms of this legal disclaimer. CXOsync UK reserves the right to take appropriate legal action against any unauthorised use or infringement of our intellectual property. Thank you for your understanding and cooperation.

Effective Date: 21.03.2023

CXOsync UK Ltd.

International House, 142 Cromwell Road, London United Kingdom SW7 4EF International House, 6 South Molton St. Mayfair, London W1K 5QF